

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Thierry to Engrossed House Bill No. 55 by Representative Thierry

1    AMENDMENT NO. 1

2    On page 2, line 3, after "B." and before "if" delete "It shall not be a violation of the  
3    provisions of this Section" and insert "The use or access of social media shall not be  
4    considered unlawful for purposes of this Section"

5    AMENDMENT NO. 2

6    On page 2, line 21, after "Whoever" and before "shall" delete "violates the provisions of this  
7    Section" and insert "commits the crime of unlawful use or access of social media"

8    AMENDMENT NO. 3

9    On page 2, line 25, after "Whoever" and before "upon" delete "violates the provisions of this  
10    Section." and insert "commits the crime of unlawful use or access of social media."

CODING: Words in ~~struck through~~ type are deletions from existing law; words underscored are additions.